Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Vance J Matthews	06/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Earth Energy, LLC	
Street Address:	155 West Main Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 11	
City:	Rexburg	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83440	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6221310
Patent Number:	6235235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-566-6633

Email: jones@tnw.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Jones

Address Line 1: 8180 South 700 East

Address Line 2: Suite 350

Address Line 4: Sandy, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01993-26037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Jones

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment US6235235 and US6221310 Matthews - CEE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0281

500288297

00 08 8 source=Assignment US6235235 and US6221310 Matthews - CEE#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0282

P. 02

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01993-26037 01993-26038

Jason R. Jones THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, I, Vance J. Matthews, resident of the state of Idaho, whose postal mailing address is 645 South, 50 West, Burley, Idaho 83318 (hereinafter "Assignor") am the owner of all of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,221,310, issued April 24, 2001, and U.S. Patent No. 6,235,235, issued May 22, 2001, and:

WHEREAS, Clean Earth Energy, LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the state of Idaho, having a business address of 155 West, Main Street, Suite 11, Rexburg, Idaho 83440 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignce, my entire right, title and interest in said patents.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissuing, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patents.

PATENT

REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0283

FAX NO. 801 566 6673

P. 03

Assignment of US Patent Nos. 6,221,310 and 6,235,235 Page 2 of 2

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Executed this 1st day of June, 2007 at Burley, Idaho.

(Vance J. Matthews

PATENT

REEL: 019365 FRAME: 0284